erstellt am: 14.03.01 E4-WM4-Y511A00_8 Seite 1 von 20 geändert am: 06.07.2022
Inhalt:
- Teile- Gutachten für:
- VW Polo 4 ab Model 2000
- SEAT Ibiza ab Model 2000
- SEAT Cordoba ab Model 2000
- Einbauanleitungen
- englischer Anhang

Ibiza und Cordoba
since modell 2000
type designation 6N 6K
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e1*98/14*0069.. e9*98/14*0001*..
I.
FRONT with refer to max. permissible axle load and service data
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y405A00
helper spring
E4-FD1-Z351A00
shock absorber
part number
VE3-4971
without damping force
adjustment
VM3-4972
with damping force adjustment
max. permissible
axle load and
permissible adjust-
ment range
up to max. 800 kg
125 - 145 mm* =
20 mm range
up to max. 850 kg
130 - 145 mm* =
15 mm range
up to max. 900 kg
135 - 145 mm* =
10 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the centre of upper mounting screw of lower mount
REAR with refer to max. permissible axle load and service data
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y406A00
helper spring
E4-FD1-Z349A00
shock absorber
part number
BE5-6068
without damping force
adjustment
BM5-6069
with damping force adjustment
max. permissible
axle load and
permissible adjust-
ment range
up to max. 780 kg
240 – 265 mm* = 25 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the centre of  lower mount